1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

SACC Treasurers Report

June 2015

Current balance £9512.56

11 clubs not yet paid for 2015. Invoices issued on 18 March 2015 and a
reminder issued on 1% June. Details correct as at 03/06/2015.

4 Two Motorsport

Argyle Classic and Sports Car Club
Baron Crew

Bo'ness Hill Climb Revival
Border Ecosse

Fifties SCRC

Jim Clark Memorial
NESCRO*

SMRC

Shetland MSC

South of Scotland CC

*NESCRO are considering their position as they claim that other
Associations do not charge them for membership.

A number of clubs who pay by Standing Order have not updated their
mandate with their bank so have underpaid. Some have paid the
balance,those outstanding have been advised by email:-

750MC
Tay 4 x4

Three clubs paid twice, by SO and by Cheque, refunds have been
issued.

The only significant expenditure since the AGM has been Chairmans
Expenses of £75.00 and room hire of £211.00.

Gerry Potter
Treasurer
03 June 2015



