SACC Treasurers Report

June 2015

1.0	Current balance	£9512.56
2.0	11 clubs not yet paid for 2015. Invoices issued on 18 March 2015 and reminder issued on 1 st June. Details correct as at 03/06/2015.	
	4 Two Motorsport Argyle Classic and Sports Car Club Baron Crew Bo'ness Hill Climb Revival Border Ecosse Fifties SCRC Jim Clark Memorial NESCRO* SMRC Shetland MSC South of Scotland CC	
	*NESCRO are considering their position as the Associations do not charge them for members	
3.0	A number of clubs who pay by Standing Order mandate with their bank so have underpaid. S balance,those outstanding have been advised	ome have paid the
	750MC Tay 4 x 4	
4.0	Three clubs paid twice, by SO and by Cheque issued.	, refunds have been
5.0	The only significant expenditure since the AGN Expenses of £75.00 and room hire of £211.00	

Gerry Potter Treasurer 03 June 2015 а